08/30/10 Refunding Bonds - Series C……………………………2.00-5.00 645,000 234,275 2025
12/15/12 School Improvements………………………..2.00-4.00 1,745,450 1,192,172 2032
12/17/13 School Improvements………………………..3.00-4.00 730,000 537,894 2033
06/03/14 Refunding Bonds……………………………2.00-5.00 3,985,000 1,934,126 2028
12/15/15 School Improvements………………………..2.00-4.00 2,181,176 1,885,952 2036
12/21/18 School Improvements………………………..2.50-5.00 2,242,234 2,242,234 2038

Sub-Total School Debt………………………………... 51,735,860$ 16,893,226$
Sewer

08/30/10 Refunding Bonds - Series B……………………………2.375-5.00 1,750,000$ 404,403$ 2023
06/03/14 Refunding Bonds……………………………2.00-5.00 245,000 118,911 2028

Sub-Total Sewer Debt………………………………... 1,995,000$ 523,314$
Grand Total……………………………………………..……….118,854,288$ 56,449,793$

Short-Term Debt
As of February 20, 2020

(Pro Forma)

Amount The Notes

Project Authorized Due: 8/20/2020

WPCASewer Project……………………………………………………48,000,000$ 10,000,000$
Total……………………………………………………………………………………48,000,000$ 10,000,000$

22

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of February 20, 2020

(Pro Forma)

Fiscal

Year Total Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt Total Principal

6/30 Payments Payments Service Principal Retired %

2020 1,973,631$ 715,236$ 2,688,868$ 1,973,631$ 3.5%
2021 9,111,252 1,823,751 10,935,003 9,111,252 19.6%
2022 8,281,798 1,440,605 9,722,403 8,281,798 34.3%
2023 5,412,355 1,160,498 6,572,853 5,412,355 43.9%
2024 3,542,924 981,479 4,524,403 3,542,924 50.2%
2025 3,528,505 863,123 4,391,628 3,528,505 56.4%
2026 3,039,097 751,630 3,790,728 3,039,097 61.8%
2027 2,974,703 674,738 3,649,440 2,974,703 67.1%
2028 2,975,320 585,626 3,560,947 2,975,320 72.3%
2029 2,480,951 504,440 2,985,390 2,480,951 76.7%
2030 2,476,594 427,559 2,904,153 2,476,594 81.1%
2031 2,447,662 350,323 2,797,986 2,447,662 85.5%
2032 2,180,000 276,781 2,456,781 2,180,000 89.3%
2033 1,625,000 208,544 1,833,544 1,625,000 92.2%
2034 1,195,000 152,506 1,347,506 1,195,000 94.3%
2035 1,195,000 112,175 1,307,175 1,195,000 96.4%
2036 670,000 71,188 741,188 670,000 97.6%
2037 670,000 47,738 717,738 670,000 98.8%
2038 670,000 24,288 694,288 670,000 100.0%

Total…………… 56,449,793$ 11,172,227$ 67,622,020$ 56,449,793$
1 Includes all bonded debt and State of Connecticut Drinking Water Fund loans.
2 Does not include $7,607,086 in principal and $1,588,079 in interest paid between July 1, 2019 and February 20, 2020.

Source: Finance Office, Town of Ridgefield, CT.

11

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town has no overlapping debt. The Town is also not aware of any underlying debt as of the date of this
Official Statement.

THE TOWN OF RIDGEFIELD HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL OR
INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

23

Debt Statement
As of February 20, 2020

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding: